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WALK IN NEW LIFE

2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES

DESCRIPTION Yr7 Yr8 Yr9 Yr 10 Yril Yr12

Education Fee $7,054 $7,054 $7,169 $7,263 $7,279 $7,308
Camps / Activities $260 - S547 S550 - $357

Supplementary

Fees*

*Additional Supplementary Fees may apply to certain elective courses (see table on page 2)
Extra curriculum fees, e.g. Band fees, Music camp, Duke of Edinburgh scheme and sports activities are
not included in the College Education Fee and will be payable during the year via your school’s

alternative payment platform.

Sibling discounts

Mater Maria Catholic College remains firm on our commitment that no family in a CSBB school will be
denied a Catholic education because of financial difficulties. Where parents or carers are billed an
education fee for more than one child enrolled in a CSBB systemic school, the account will be eligible for
a discount to the Education Fee (Sibling Discount). The discount will be automatically applied to the 2024
invoice, based on the number of Education Fee charges billed to an account. CSBB have maintained our
financial assistance program which includes increased sibling discounts initially introduced during the
pandemic. The sibling discount rates for 2024 will be:

Number of Education Fees billed to an account Discount to the Education Fee
1 0%

2 25%

3 55%

4+ 100%

Where parents or carers have multiple accounts with CSBB, sibling discounts may not be automatically
applied to the invoice. Once invoices are received early in February 2024, any queries should be directed
to the School Fee Liaison Team.

Billing

School fees are billed annually at the beginning of Term 1 by CSBB and are due in 10 monthly
instalments. The first instalment is due 21st of February and the last payment being 21 November.
School fees may be paid more frequently (annually, fortnightly, or weekly), however the monthly
instalment amount is to be paid by the 21st of the month.

Our preferred method of payment for fees is BPAY. Fees can also be paid EFTPOS and Credit Card.

For those experiencing financial hardship, we offer several fee support options to assist you. Please
reach out to the School Fees Liaison Team via email (schoolfees@dbb.org.au) or phone 7256 2888.
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Supplementary Fees: Amount GST Comments
Food Technolo
&Y S121 GST Free
Year9,10,11 & 12
Industrial Technology - Engineerin
&Y 8 8 $68 GST Free
Year9,10,11 & 12
Industrial Technology — Timber Year 12 does not include the cost
$116 GST Free ) i
Year9, 10,11 & 12 of the major project
. . Refer to the Director of Student
Lismore Online NA GST Free .
Achievement
Music 1 Year 12 (HSC Practical) $473 GST Free
NSW School of Languages
$360 GST Free
Year9 & 10
NSW School of Languages
$840 GST Free
Year11 & 12
PDHPE — Pass
S116 GST Free
Year9 & 10
PDHPE — Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation
$116 GST Free
Year 11
PDHPE - Community and Family Studies
$58 GST Free
Year11 & 12
Textiles Technolo
&Y $68 GST Free
Year9,10,11 & 12
VET - Construction
$147 GST Free
Year11 & 12
VET - Hospitalit
P y $147 GST Free
Year11 & 12
VET - Entertainment
S147 GST Free
Year 11 & 12
Visual Design
$116 GST Free
Year9 & 10
Visual Arts
$58 GST Free
Year 9, 10,11 & 12
Student signup optional payable via QKR:
Music Co-Curricular Ensembles/Bands $320 GST Free Per ensemble
Music Camp $310 GST Free | Biannually
Musical S55 GST Free Bi annually
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